High Volume Blower Compressor
www.gotechnologies.ca  |  Box 513  |  Kitscoty, AB  |  T0B 2P0  |  PH: 780-808-9420
Unit Serial # GT 08-01-16-4
 Blower Serial # S484232
CSA # 499261
HIGH VOLUME BLOWER MANUAL
Maintenance Guidelines and Requirements
 Max Inlet Pressure ..............................  15 psi

AMPERES
*Gold Contacts -7008 Suffix
HOW TO ORDER
Follow these steps to build
your part number:
1. Specify the series
based on your required
set point, range, dead
band, system pressure
and proof
      pressure.
2. Add desired options
model code letter.
3. Add the applicable
      standard suffi x number.
(Ex: 646GVZE2-7008)
PRESSURE
CONVERSION
1 BAR = 14.5 PSI
1 kPa  =  0.145 PSI
Models: 646V*E* & 646GV*E*,  Page 2 of 2
Form 830G, 9.20.12
Note: Additional modifi ed standard suffi  xes are available, consult CCS sales
department or CCS Representative.
CERTIFICATIONS
Consult CCS website
for complete certifi cation
and approval listing.
Hazardous Areas
Adjustable Pressure Switch
646V*E*  &  646GV*E -  Diaphragm Sensor
A: Viton®  O-Ring
     (STD on GVZE models)
F:  Ethylene Propylene O-Ring
M: DPDT Electrical
Y:  ATEX / GOST Certifi ed
     Electrical Assembly
     (Consult CCS Sales
     Department for GOST
     options and requirements.)
X: Double Break Electrical
     Assembly
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE CERTIFICATIONS
* c-UL, U.L./CSA Explosion Proof: Div. 1, 2 hermetically sealed electrical assembly P/N 17-51 (17-73
for M model option), listed by both Underwriter’s Laboratories, Inc. (File No. E32961) and Canadian
Standard Association (CSA) Testing Laboratories (File No. LR22921) for hazardous locations, Class
1, Groups A, B, C, and D; Class 2 Groups E, F, and G.
* ATEX - Baseefa certifi ed for potentially explosive atmospheres. Models 646**Y,
 II 2 GD Ex d IIC, Baseefa 05ATEX0011X. (Option Y)
OPTIONS MODEL
CODES
ccsdualsnap.com

125 DC
*Gold Contacts -7008 Suffix
HOW TO ORDER
Follow these steps to
build your part number:
1. Specify the series
based on your required
set point, range, dead
band, system pressure
and proof pressure.
2. Add desired options
model code letter.
3. Add the applicable
       standard suffi x number.
(Ex: 6900TEM16-7042)
TEMPERATURE
CONVERSION
32 Deg F = 0 Deg C
ccsdualsnap.com Models: 6900TE*, Page 2 of 2
Form 830G, 11.26.13
Note: Additional modifi ed
standard suffi xes are available,
consult CCS sales department or
CCS Representative.
CERTIFICATIONS
Consult CCS website for complete certifi cation and approval listing.
Hazardous Areas
Adjustable Temperature Switch
6900TE* - Probe
OPTIONS MODEL
CODES
M: DPDT Electrical
Y:  ATEX / GOST Certifi ed
     Electrical Assembly
      (Consult CCS Sales
      Department for GOST
      options and requirements.)
ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE CERTIFICATIONS
* c-UL, U.L./CSA Explosion Proof: Div. 1, 2 hermetically sealed electrical assembly
P/N 46-1058 (46-1061 for M model option), listed by both Underwriter’s Laboratories, Inc.
(File No. E32961) and Canadian Standard Association (CSA) Testing Laboratories
(File No. LR22921) for hazardous locations, Class 1, Groups A, B, C, and D; Class 2
Groups E, F, and G.
* ATEX certifi ed for potentially explosive atmospheres electrical assembly series
46-XXXXXXX, Models 6*****, Ex d IIC T6, Directive 94/9/EC Sira 08ATEX1046X. (Option Y)
* IECEx - SIRA certifi ed, SIR 10,0193X (Option Y)
113-34-2: 1” NPT 316 SST 7.5” “U” Dim.
113-35-2: 3/4” NPT 316 SST 7.5” “U” Dim.
THERMOWELLS
Order as separate line items. See accessory
page for detailed information.
2016-06-07 11:14
File Name
Project No.
Customer
Project
Notes
Geometric data
Core height
Core width
Core depth
Fouling Factor     0.0%
Fitting
Cooler type
Plate-fin/fin     7101 / 7318
Flow Crossflow I-Flow I-Flow
4.4 [kW]
Warm fluid: natural gas L
Properties at  82.6[°C] Density 0.64 [kg/m³]